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FLOODPLAIN:

THIS SITE IS A PART OF FEMA FIRM FLOOD PANEL
NUMBER 08005C0193L, EFFECTIVE ON SEPTEMBER 4,
2020, AND IS LOCATED IN ZONE X, AREA OF MINIMAL
FLOOD HAZARD.

BASIS OF BEARINGS:

BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE STATE PLANE
COORDINATE SYSTEM ESTABLISHED FOR THE COLORADO
CENTRAL ZONE 0502, NORTH AMERICAN DATUM (NAD OF
1983). DISTANCE AS SHOWN HEREON ARE GROUND
UNITS. BEING THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 1, BLOCK 1,
PHEASANT RUN SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 12, BEARING
N6618°20"W, BETWEEN MONUMENTS SHOWN HEREON.

BENCHMARK:

VERTICAL RELIEF WAS MADE FROM AN ON THE GROUND
SURVEY, CONTOURS SHOWN HEREON ARE AT 1’
INTERVALS USING THE NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL

DATUM OF 1988 (NAVD 88), GEOID 12A. SITE VERTICAL
WAS ESTABLISHED BY USING CITY OF AURORA BENCH
MARK "5S6607NE002”

3" BRASS CAP LOCATED AT INLET STRUCTURE AT THE
NORTHEAST CORNER OF S. EVANSTON ST. AND SMOKY
HILL RD.

ELEVATION: 5716.31 FEET (NAVD 1988)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Adjustment request
has been removed.

QUIKTRIP 4274

SITE PLAN AND CONDITIONAL USE

A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN THE NORTHEAST 3 SECTION 7 TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH,
RANGE 66 WEST, 6TH P.M. COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO

Remove the
adjustment request
as the landscape
requirements are
being met with the
provision of a tall
landscape screen.

SAGE BRUSH PARK

PHEASANT RUN

PKWY

SITE
LOCATION

EXISTING
SIGNALIZED

INTERSECTION

N

ADJUSTM
LANDSCAPE:

A PARCEL OF LAND IN THE NORTHEAST % SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST, 6TH P.M.
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO.

LOT 1, BLOCK 1, PHEASANT RUN SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 12, RECORDED IN BOOK 72, RECEPTION NUMBER
2271086 AT THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE ARAPAHOE COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER, COUNTY OF

ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO.

PROJECT DATA:

LAND AREA WITHIN PROPERTY LINE +

1.13 ACRES

BUILDING COVERAGE + 5,312 SF, 0.12 ACRES
CANOPY COVERAGE + 6,571 SF, 0.15 ACRES
HARDSCAPE + 0.96 ACRES
LANDSCAPE + 0.17 ACRES

NUMBER OF BUILDINGS 1

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HEIGHT OF BUILDINGS 100 FT

MAXIMUM PROPOSED HEIGHT OF BUILDINGS 22'-6"

NUMBER OF ENCLOSURES / CANOPIES 1

MINIMUM CANOPY HEIGHT 17 FT (APPROX)

MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF ENCLOSURES / CANOPIES 22 FT (APPROX)

PRESENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION
PROPOSED USE

MIX

D

ED USE CORRIDOR (MU-C)

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL

ISPENSING STATION

(CONDITIONAL USE) AND
CONVENIENCE STORE

2021 IBC OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (ENCLOSURES)_
2021 IBC OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (CANOPIES)
CONSTRUCTION TYPE (ENCLOSURES)

CONSTRUCTION TYPE (CANOPIES)
TOTAL PERMITTED SIGN AREA

M
U
NON—SPRINKLERED

NON—SPRINKLERED
185 SQ. FT.

PROPOSED TOTAL SIGN AREA
MONUMENT SIGN AREA (31 SF EACH SIDE)
BUILDING FRONT SIGN AREA (1)

62 SF
60 SF

BUILDING BACK SIGN AREA (1)

44 SF

CANOPY SIGN AREA (1)

9 SF

PROPOSED NUMBER OF CANOPY/BUILDING SIGNS
LOADING SPACES REQUIRED AS PER CODE
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPOSED PARKING SPACES

3
N /A
19

CONTACTS:

DEVELOPER:

QUIKTRIP CORPORATION

12000 WASHINGTON ST. STE 175
THORNTON, CO 80241

PHONE: (303) 248-0435
CONTACT: JESSICA GLAVAS

OWNER:

QUIKTRIP CORPORATION

12000 WASHINGTON ST. STE 175
THORNTON, CO 80241

PHONE: (303) 248-0435
CONTACT: JESSICA GLAVAS

ARCHITECT:

LICKEL ARCHITECTURE

14 W 3RD ST. STE 100
KANSAS CITY, MO 64105
PHONE: (913) 389-7866
CONTACT: AMANDA SPITZER

VICINITY MAP

AN ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENT IS
OF THE UDO. THE ADJUSTMENT REQUESTS FO
TO BE REDUCED FROM 10" WIDE TO 5 WIDE. PER COO
PERMITTED WITH A TALL LANDSCAPE SCREEN. NO ENCROACHM
WITHIN THE BUFFER. THIS PROJECT WILL PROVIDE TALL LANDSCAPE SC

SCALE 17=500

SHRUBS AND TREES AND A 5’ BUFFER.

TED FROM CODE SECTION 146—4.7.5 E.2.A.
NON—STREET PERIMETER BUFFER
ON WITH COA, THIS IS
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CIVIL ENGINEER:

KIMLEY—HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
6200 SOUTH SYRACUSE WAY SUITE 300
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

PHONE: (303) 228-2327

CONTACT: DANIELLE PRESCOTT, P.E.

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
KIMLEY—HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
4582 SOUTH ULSTER ST. STE 1500
DENVER, CO 80237

PHONE: (303) 228-2319

CONTACT: CHRIS HEPLER, PLA

DATE |APPR.

BY

AMENDMENTS

REVISION

NO.

CITY OF AURORA APPROVALS

CITY ATTORNEY:

DATE:

PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION:

DATE:

PLANNING DIRECTOR:

ATTEST:

DATE:

DATE:

(CITY CLERK)

DATABASE APPROVAL DATE:

INC.

Kimley»Horn

Greenwood Village, CO 80111 (303) 228-2300

2025 KIMLEY—HORN AND ASSOCIATES,
6200 South Syracuse Way, Suite 300

DESIGNED BY: MGK
DRAWN BY:  MGK
CHECKED BY: DNP
DATE: 9/23/2024

RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE:

ACCEPTED FOR FILING IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER OF

COUNTY AT

AD,

CLERK AND RECORDER:

O’CLOCK M, THIS

DEPUTY:

DAY OF

PARKING SUMMARY REQUIRED PROPOSED
BICYCLE PARKING 2 SPACES 2 SPACES
VEHICULAR PARKING
STANDARD CUSTOMER | [0 STACES (3PER 10001, o\ e
GROSS FLOOR AREA)
ACCESSIBLE 1 SPACE (1 PER 25 1 SPACE
SPACES)
ACCESSIBLE - VAN 1 SPACE (1 PER 6 L SPACE
COMPLIANT ACCESSIBLE SPACES)
TOTAL 19 SPACES

TABLE PROVIDED IN COMPLIANCE WITH 1106.1 OF THE IBC.

THIS SITE PLAN AND ANY AMENDMENTS HERETO, UPON APPROVAL BY THE CITY
OF AURORA AND RECORDING, SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE APPLICANTS
THEREFORE, THEIR SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. THIS PLAN SHALL LIMIT AND
CONTROL THE ISSUANCE AND VALIDITY OF ALL BUILDING PERMITS, AND SHALL
RESTRICT AND LIMIT THE CONSTRUCTION, LOCATION, USE, OCCUPANCY AND
OPERATION OF ALL LAND AND STRUCTURES WITHIN THIS PLAN TO ALL
CONDITIONS, REQUIREMENTS, LOCATIONS AND LIMITATIONS SET FORTH HEREIN.
ABANDONMENT, WITHDRAWAL OR AMENDMENT OF THIS PLAN MAY BE PERMITTED
ONLY UPON APPROVAL OF THE CITY OF AURORA.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, HAS
(CORPORATION, COMPANY, OR INDIVIDUAL)
CAUSED THESE PRESENTS TO BE EXECUTED THIS DAY OF
AD.
BY: CORPORATE
(PRINCIPALS OR OWNERS) SEAL
STATE OF
Stamp has been
COUNTY OF removed.
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME THI DAY

OF AD,

BY

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL

(PRINCIPALS OR OWNER§)\

(NOTARY PUBLIC)
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Site plans are not
stamped.

QUIKTRIP 4274
E. SMOKY HILL RD & S. CHAMBERS RD
SITE PLAN
COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO

COVERSHEET

NOTARY BUSINESS ADDRESS:

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

PROJECT NO.
096888040

DRAWING NAME
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10.

1.

12.

13.

CITY OF AURORA SITE PLAN NOTES:

THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, INCLUDING THE
HOMEOWNERS OR MERCHANTS ASSOCIATION SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL FIRE LANE SIGNS.

ALL BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE AURORA CITY
CODE, SECTION 126, ARTICLE VII — NUMBERING OF BUILDINGS.

THE APPLICANT HAS THE OBLIGATION TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT.

"ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR ROUTES" SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM PUBLIC
TRANSPORTATION STOPS, ACCESSIBLE PARKING, ACCESSIBLE PASSENGER
LOADING ZONES AND PUBLIC SIDEWALKS TO THE ACCESSIBLE BUILDING
ENTRANCE THEY SERVE. AT LEAST 50% OF ALL BUILDING ENTRANCES
SHALL BE THE MOST PRACTICAL DIRECT ROUTE. NO SLOPE ALONG THIS
ROUTE MAY EXCEED 1:20 WITHOUT PROVIDING A RAMP WITH A MAXIMUM
SLOPE OF 1:12 AND HANDRAILS. CROSSWALKS ALONG THIS ROUTE
SHALL BE WIDE ENOUGH TO WHOLLY CONTAIN THE CURB RAMP WITH A
MINIMUM WIDTH OF 36", AND SHALL BE PAINTED WITH WHITE STRIPES.
REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
FROM EACH REQUIRED  ACCESSIBLE OCCUPIED AREA TO THE PUBLIC
WAY. THE "ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR ROUTES” SHALL COMPLY WITH 2021
IBC AND THE 2017 A117.1 ANSI. (NOTE TO APPLICANT: PLEASE SEE
EXHIBIT B8 UNDER THE DEVELOPMENT/DESIGN STANDARDS SECTION OF
THIS GUIDEBOOK FOR ITEMS TO BE SHOWN ON A SITE PLAN).

EASEMENTS CONSTRUCTED WTHIN  THIS SITE  USING  ALTERNATIVE
SURFACING MATERIALS SUCH AS, BUT NOT LIMITED TO; GRASSPAVE,
GRASS CRETE, RITTER RINGS, INVISIBLE STRUCTURES UTILIZED ONLY FOR
EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS USE. THIS AGREEMENT WILL INCLUDE SNOW
REMOVAL TO ENSURE EMERGENCY ACCESS IS AVAILABLE AT ALL TIMES. IF
THE ABOVE CONDITIONS ARE NOT MET, THE OWNERS, HIS SUCCESSORS
AND ASSIGNS SHALL BE REQUIRED BY ORDER NOTICE FROM THE AURORA
FIRE DEPARTMENT TO REMOVE THE INVISIBLE STRUCTURE AND REPLACE IT
WITH AN ASPHALT OR CONCRETE ROAD SURFACE THAT MEETS THE
CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS OF THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT FIRE
LANE STANDARDS AND BE SHOWN IN DETAIL WITHIN THE CIVIL PLANS.

EMERGENCY INGRESS AND EGRESS — RIGHT—OF—WAY FOR INGRESS AND
EGRESS FOR SERVICE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES IS GRANTED OVER,
ACROSS, ON AND THROUGH ANY AND ALL PRIVATE ROADS AND WAYS
NOW OR HEREAFTER ESTABLISHED ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY, AND THE
SAME ARE HEREBY DESIGNATED AS ‘SERVICE/EMERGENCY AND UTILITY
EASEMENTS”AND SHALL BE POSTED NO PARKING -FIRE LANE"

THE 2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, APPENDIX J AND CITY OF AURORA
CODE, CHAPTER 66—38 FIRE PREVENTION REGULATIONS, REQUIRE ALL
BUILDINGS TO BE ASSESSED FOR ADEQUATE EMERGENCY RESPONDER
RADIO COVERAGE. AT THE TIME THE STRUCTURE IS AT FINAL FRAME AND
FINAL ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR (GC) WILL BE
NOTIFIED BY A BUILDING DIVISION LIFE SAFETY INSPECTOR AS TO WHETHER
THE STRUCTURE HAS PASSED OR FAILED THE PRELIMINARY RADIO
SURVEILLANCE. A STRUCTURE THAT HAS PASSED THIS SURVEILLANCE
REQUIRES NO FURTHER ACTION BY THE GC. A FAILED RADIO SURVEILLANCE
WILL REQUIRE AN INDEPENDENT THIRD PARTY RADIO STUDY FOR THE
ENTIRE BUILDING AT THE OWNER OR DEVELOPERS EXPENSE. WHERE AN
EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE SYSTEM IS REQUIRED, A
DESIGNATED CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PLANS TO THE BUILDING DIVISION
TO OBTAIN A BUILDING PERMIT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF FIRE LANE
EASEMENTS  CONSTRUCTED WTHIN  THIS  SITE  USING  ALTERNATIVE
SURFACING MATERIALS SUCH AS, BUT NOT LIMITED TO; GRASSPAVE,
GRASS CRETE, RITTER RINGS, INVISIBLE STRUCTURES UTILIZED ONLY FOR
EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS USE. THIS AGREEMENT WILL INCLUDE SNOW
REMOVAL TO ENSURE EMERGENCY ACCESS IS AVAILABLE AT ALL TIMES. IF
THE ABOVE CONDITIONS ARE NOT MET, THE OWNERS, HIS SUCCESSORS
AND ASSIGNS SHALL BE REQUIRED BY ORDER NOTICE FROM THE AURORA
FIRE DEPARTMENT TO REMOVE THE INVISIBLE STRUCTURE AND REPLACE IT
WITH AN ASPHALT OR CONCRETE ROAD SURFACE THAT MEETS THE
CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS OF THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT FIRE
LANE STANDARDS AND BE SHOWN IN DETAIL WITHIN THE CIVIL PLANS.

THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SIGNING AND STRIPING ALL PUBLIC
STREETS. THE DEVELOPER IS REQUIRED TO PLACE TRAFFIC CONTROL,
STREET NAME, AND GUIDE SIGNS ON ALL PUBLIC STREETS AND PRIVATE
STREETS APPROACHING AN INTERSECTION WITH A PUBLIC STREET. SIGNS
SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED PER THE MOST CURRENT EDITIONS
OF THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD) AND
CITY STANDARDS AND SHOWN ON THE SIGNING AND STRIPING PLAN FOR
THE DEVELOPMENT.

THE DEVELOPER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYMENT OF 25% OF THE
TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION COSTS FOR THE INTERSECTION OF CHAMBERS
ROAD AND SMOKY HILL ROAD, WHEN THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADE
PROJECT IS COMPLETED. PURSUANT TO 147-37.5 OF CITY CODE, THE
PERCENTAGE OF THE TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION COSTS IDENTIFIED ABOVE
SHALL BE PAID TO THE CITY BY THE APPLICANT / OWNER, TO BE HELD IN
ESCROW FOR SUCH PURPOSE, PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING
PERMIT FOR THE RELATED DEVELOPMENT OR AS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY
CITY CODE. THE PERCENTAGE ABOVE WILL BE APPLIED TO THE ENTIRE
TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION COST AS ESTIMATED AT THE TIME OF THE ESCROW
DEPOSIT TO CALCULATE SPECIFIC DOLLAR FUNDING REQUIREMENT.

ALL CROSSINGS OR ENCROACHMENTS INTO EASEMENTS AND
RIGHTS—OF—WAY OWNED BY THE CITY OF AURORA (‘CITY”) IDENTIFIED AS
BEING PRIVATELY—OWNED AND MAINTAINED  HEREIN ARE
ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE UNDERSIGNED AS BEING SUBJECT TO CITY'S USE
AND OCCUPANCY OF SAID EASEMENTS OR RIGHTS—OF-WAY. THE
UNDERSIGNED, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FURTHER AGREES TO
REMOVE, REPAIR, REPLACE, RELOCATE, MODIFY, OR OTHERWISE ADJUST
SAID CROSSINGS OR ENCROACHMENTS UPON REQUEST FROM THE CITY AND
AT NO EXPENSE TO THE CITY. THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE
FULL USE OF THE EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS—OF-WAY AS MAY BE
NECESSARY OR CONVENIENT AND THE CITY RETAINS ALL RIGHTS TO
OPERATE, MAINTAIN, INSTALL, REPAIR, REMOVE OR RELOCATE ANY CITY
FACILITES LOCATED WTHIN SAID EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS—OF—WAY AT
ANY TIME AND IN SUCH A MANNER AS IT DEEMS NECESSARY OR

CONVENIENT.
ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES (I.LE. BAY WINDOWS, FIREPLACES, ROOF
OVERHANG, GUTTERS, EAVES, FOUNDATION, FOOTINGS, CANTILEVERED

WALLS, ETC.) ARE NOT ALLOWED TO ENCROACH INTO ANY EASEMENT OR
FIRE LANE.

IN LOCATIONS WHERE UTILITY EASEMENTS OVERLAP DRAINAGE EASEMENTS,
ONLY SUBSURFACE UTILITIES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE PORTION OF

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

THE UTILITY EASEMENT THAT OVERLAPS THE DRAINAGE EASEMENT.
INSTALLATION OF ABOVE GROUND UTILITIES WITHIN A DRAINAGE EASEMENT
REQUIRES PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL BY THE CITY ENGINEER

THE APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE FINAL APPROVAL OF
GRADING, DRAINAGE, UTILITY, PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS AND BUILDING PLANS.
CONSTRUCTION PLANS MUST BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE
AGENCY PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS.

NOTWITHSTANDING ANY SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS, LANDSCAPING, PLANTING OR
CHANGES SHOWN IN THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION PLANS, OR ACTUALLY
CONSTRUCTED OR PUT IN PLACE, ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS MUST REMAIN
UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH TO ALLOW
FOR ADEQUATE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT. ADDITIONALLY, NO INSTALLATION,
PLANTING, CHANGE IN THE SURFACE, ETC., SHALL |INTERFERE WITH THE
OPERATION OF THE UTILITY LINES PLACED WITHIN THE EASEMENT. BY
SUBMITTING THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR APPROVAL, THE
LANDOWNER RECOGNIZES AND ACCEPTS THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND
REQUIREMENTS OF THIS NOTE.

ERRORS IN APPROVED SITE PLANS RESULTING FROM COMPUTATIONS OR
INCONSISTENCIES IN  THE DRAWINGS MADE BY THE APPLICANT ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER OF RECORD. WHERE FOUND, THE
CURRENT MINIMUM CODE REQUIREMENTS WILL APPLY AT THE TIME OF BUILDING
PERMIT. PLEASE BE SURE THAT ALL PLAN COMPUTATIONS ARE CORRECT.

THE STREETLIGHT OR PEDESTRIAN LIGHT INSTALLATION WITHIN THE PUBLIC
RIGHT-OF—-WAY SHALL BE DESIGNED, FUNDED, AND CONSTRUCTED BY THE
DEVELOPER /OWNER. OWNERSHIP AND MAINTENANCE OF THE
STREET/PEDESTRIAN LIGHTS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CITY
OF AURORA ONCE THEY HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED. STREET LIGHT AND/OR
PEDESTRIAN PHOTOMETRICS PLANS SHALL BE PREPARED AND SUBMITTED
TO THE CITY FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND SHALL BECOME A PART OF
THE APPROVED CIVIL CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR THE PROJECT. AN
ELECTRICAL PLAN SHOWING SITE LOCATION OF LIGHTS, ELECTRICAL ONE
LINE AND GROUNDING DETAILS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE PERMIT
CENTER FOR REVIEW BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. THE OWNER IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING AN ADDRESS FOR THE METER(S) FROM THE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT. A BUILDING PERMIT FOR THE METER AND A
PUBLIC INSPECTIONS PERMIT FOR THE STREET LIGHTS ARE REQUIRED.
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCIES WILL NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL THE STREET
AND/OR PEDESTRIAN LIGHTING PLANS ARE APPROVED, CONSTRUCTED, AND
INITIALLY ACCEPTED.

FINAL GRADE SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX (6) INCHES BELOW ANY EXTERIOR
WOOD SIDING ON THE PREMISES.

ALL REPRESENTATIONS AND COMMITMENTS MADE BY APPLICANTS AND
PROPERTY OWNERS AT PUBLIC HEARINGS REGARDING THIS PLAN ARE
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Side Elevation

Base under QT logo
to have radius front

Top View

g.7"

6'-0"

4251 -E2PQ-CC-31
Horizontal Monument Sign

» Two (2) Product LED Gas Price Sign
= 30.3 Square Feet Sign Area

Notes:
1.) Engineering provided by QT.

2.) Steel supports provided by sign installer. 4251 -MH-E2PQ-CC-31
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QuikTrip
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Sales Design
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Declaration

Copyright © 2019 Allen Industries, Inc.

This Is an original, unpublished drawing, created by Allen Industries, Inc.
This drawing is submitted to you in confidence for your use solely in
connection with the project being planned for you by Allen Indusfries, Inc.
and is not o be shown to anyone outside %ourorganizaﬁon, nor used,
reproduced, %or exhibited in any fashion whatsoever. The designs
shown on the drawil (exceﬂ for any registered trademarks that may
belong to a client of Allen Inustries, Inc.) remain the property of

Regarding Fabrication Fit & Finish of All QT Signs:

» Visible fabrication seams and welded joints are to be sanded
smooth, filled and finished to QT specifications.

« Any visible fasteners are to be countersunk and have
painted heads.

Color Specifications

All Paint Finishes to be Akzo Nobel « Face retainers must fit flush and have even, minimal seams.

Opaque Silver + Any variation from this directive must be brought to the Alen Industries, Inc.
. attention of the QT Quality Control Manager without delay.
Translucent White
-
B oo - Low Cioss 74[[ Indust
B . . - Listed Electric Sign Complies with L e” ” ”s ” es
l:| Matte White (Interior of Sign) Mgﬁiﬁmmmm, @ %sﬁc%?;'gi% N\ l; YOUR BRAND AT ITS BEST™
- Match 3M Cardinal Red #3632-53 E212503
: THIS SIGN IS INTENDED TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1- 80 o - 967- 2553
- Match PMS 349C AND/OR OTHER APPLIGASLE (DAL CADES. THIS NCLUBES PROFER H z
GROUNDING AND BONDING OF THE SIGN. www-allen I nd ustrles-com

1. 4" THICK X 4000 P.S.. CONCRETE LADDER PAD W/6°X6"
10 GA. W.W.F. PLACED LEVEL, MID—-DEPTH (TYPICAL)

2. 47 THICK X 4000 P.S.. CONCRETE SIGN PAD W/6"X6”
10 GA. W.W.F. PLACED LEVEL, MID—DEPTH (TYPICAL)

3. CAULK CONSTRUCTION JOINT BETWEEN SIGN AND LADDER
PADS.

4. FOR QT SIGN PAD PLACEMENT SEE SITE PLAN FOR SITE
SPECIFIC SIGNAGE AND LOCATION.

SIGN PAD o
(RE: NOTE 2) -0

LADDER PAD ‘.14
(TYP. EACH SIDE) |+ - * {1 |+ -~
(RE: NOTE 1) N L)’ .

PRICER | “|{ |

SIGN PAD EXTENDS 2" MIN.}.

BEYOND SIGN ON SIDES,
12" ON ENDS

b
[ S
15'=3" (TYP)

QT LOGO

QT HORIZONTAL SIGN

GEN Ill SIGN PAD DETAIL
SD015A005 NTS
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o  Call before you dig.
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LOT 2, BLOCK 1 LEGEND
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¥4l - -4 7, ... | PROPOSED SIDEWALK 3
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ZONING: MU—C 8893[20708'2 w 51.48 y; : | | : A L
I : 1 ™ 465" SIGHT TRIANGLE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
EXISTING STREET 3430 | i 30.45
LIGHT TO REMAIN P i 2 R GPOSED TRANSFORMER — = 7] f—— STOP SIGN W/ RIGHT & PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT
DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE , 2T PROPOSED TURN ONLY SIGN
, PROPOSED CONCRETE PAN —  PARKING SPACE — 20’ STORM — = PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
EXISTING STREET THR P\ MARKING (TYP) SEWER ESMTH _ DROPOSED 5 WIDE SIDEWALK TO
LIGHT TO REMAIN : 9.5’ —/K wb v oo Identify the max LDING CONNECTION WITH 3 STAIRS EXISTING STORM MANHOLE S
T | _[‘?_ JI— 1T 1 = 1= 9 LVl TN X height, material, and P
AIR STATION } ! . HETT FRL . 50 1N provide a typical EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
5.0’ ¥ 3.0 250 125 , 50" b 2.0 TN
: v e s 3. OO e DRAINAGE v “% [197 19 o SN section. N
LANDSCAPE o /\ll [IACCESS esmT| [ BOLLARDS (TYP) — 50SED WALL © PROPOSED STORM MANHOLE :
BUFFER . BY SEPARATE v ! ! — AT TRAFFIC STRIPING TO BE EXTENDED 20 LF PROPOSED SANITARY MANHOLE S
. SITE PAVEMENT DOCUMENT K A \’\\(D @
AIR STATION TO BE STRIPED OUT I+ 2ded O N =) (R -
CENELE Y + : - ;,7\\5“‘\\6 Max height, IPING TO BE EXTENDED 36 LF O g
A |- . o
PRIVATE INLET (TYP. N C3g’ 27’ 60’ R » 10 material, and a ©
) \\\\}\\ OlRin{ O | [ — A ;3A«'L.-A‘ typical section is GENERAL NOTES I z §
PROPERTY LINE | N Mg Olfde ©= | || | — PROPOSED BIKE RACK, SEE §HEET 5 | 27 | How provided. no
K NN \i/l] - | T e I | —~4 " TRAFFIC L POVIZES, 1. THESE PLANS ARE NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION. wo
= . . . . , o > < M
2T 2, S8 Pt 2O 4D 0y tees ow avereencr SN 2 CUB MEFOINELT st B couPLeTs A
v |18 | 195N 1~ Y - — FUEL SHUT OFF TO MPD . w| REC. NO. R2371086 A SRS
SUBDIVISION FILING NO. i Zml o | | EMERGENCY FUEL L COMMENCEMENT OF BUSINESS OPERATIONS AN 0a -
12 I, T 2 o FUEL CANOPY “ﬂf‘ | | : SHUEU?E)-"NIE;OCATED '\|-—*—:|—7'-_él . w/— EXISTING STREET LIGHT TO REMAIN PHEASANT RUN TOWNHOMES 3. ;U%KEYNETQEGRCS)XEEEAL%GHCLSAMAEL_SF?SG RBOOATIS > <53
) . .' Q
MR O~ ACCESSIBLE ROUTE — | | > || N ol Y SUBD S O e, MO SHALL BE EVALUATED FOR CONFORMANCE z=°
G g | 5 IS S f ACCESSIBLE PARKING I ea NG R1390881 WITH THE MOST CURRENT PHOTOMETRIC m "8
PROPOSED CURB | 1| OpF O ADA ACCESSIBLE STALL REr 1 G150 o1 2 SIGNAGE - = v T~_10.0' PROPOSED = REQUIREMENTS FROM THE ROADWAY MANUAL 73
. - e ’ | ]
EXISTING CURB TO REMAIN — | /|I/' o1 - -1 \1*1‘* | VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING - v UTILITY ESMT m\w EIE'EREC';(LLRE[%A}\'OS'Cgﬁ%ELOT,V?#HL'GHT TEQ
PROPOSED CURB TO TIE INTO EXISTING - ul I : | o R v R
4 BELOW GRADE 15,000 | = Oy 1Y ] f — (s LOT 1, BLOCK 1 i v PROPOSED TRENCH DRAIN CURRENT PHOTOMETRIC REQUIREMENTS. -7 s
GAL FUEL TANKS | | - | L | i PHEASANT RUN v =578
| | I)C—14( \ | 9\15 | SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 12 v R
08" o . FT.t . +
AN 4] _ss prbrosp ]| LSS0 TEe O 28 acres . N
' 10’ LANDSCAPE SETBACK STORM SEWER ESMT [ . y N© G
<3 PR STOP SIGN I | | | STORE NO.: 4274
P | | BY SEPARATE 5319 SF v 110.0' ROW : :
] o | DOCUMENT | , ’ T B = DESIGNED BY: MGK
EXISTING STREET(.] | ~ | | BLDG, HT. = 20-0 i . | DRAWN BY: MGK
- -] :
LlGRI—Ig_OTC(,)ATEE %!43‘~~\I — 1] [ i e JIT— 10’ LANDSCAPE SETBACK CHECKED BY: DNP
T M DATE: 9/23/2024
9 — J | .} PEDESTRIAN AND TRAFFIC ESMT BY SEPARATE DOCUMENT 23/
e © | o [ Rec o
© om  PARKING SPACE
<. _ MARKING (TYP)
O %n | 4 v
o .
R=25.0’ S8 : N G
v | | K @
, v el 5 PROPERTY LINE o
500’ SIGHT TRIANGLE A <
v v e O
FULL ACCESS MOVEMENT / v H."_ \ PROPOSED HYDRANT 5 3
(vP) : 7 = Yo ||-""f_ | EXISTING HYDRANT TO BE RELOCATED @ s <ZE
ADA ACCESS RAMP (TYP. - / SN [P m
<~ — LOADING ZONE =f~v— —~— ~— ~ 1 —
TN e TS . v M FIXED OUTDOOR SEATING (TYP.) N g ey
v w\\v v v v v oo ‘\“’// N T Z|<_E
PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER (TYP.) e T~ LT ls T~ <5go L
a ~ < y -
.'\\q, v v \\V\ v v v 7 4'._. ._I‘V Vi ) 9 % & n J|_|J I_
PROPERTY LINE ¥ \ 6" GAS EASEMENT _¥ /¥ v _I/ 232.22 S = S W= )
I~ T DREC. NO. R2371086 oyl © 252 ¥ oo
PEDESTRIAN & TRAFFIC ESMT (WIDTH NSO TR W1O’WST(5RM iy v AR JEU PR z50 7% S %m% m
VARIES) BY SEPARATE DOCUMENT N D v v lptes SHENSS
) REC. NO. X7 BY SEPARATE DOCUMENTS RN B S22 3% o % b =
~L 4 REC. NO. QA \ v iy aofv v A=113155'08" oo =m0 = )
SITE PAVEMENT B U TS \ v R=20.00" Bo— X n = <
. \ . .Aﬂ_ % N7 - . _po‘) >;U
= N N \\ Y L=39.77 W TS w3 =
1 BELOW GRADE 15,000 4 fo* NNt 1_30.75’ N o o
GAL FUEL TANKS - =30. o

EXISTING SIGNAL POLE
MODIFICATION BY CITY

EMERGENCY FUEL SHUT OFF

XISTING Rl

Why not have the
concrete be at right

TRAFFIC STRIPING TO BE

UPDATED PER TIS FINDINGS PROPOSED NON=STANDARB-RAMP TO BE

angles to the street? The S66/0%'52"F REVIEWED/APPROVED AS PART OF CIVIL PLANS
angular left over space is 236.28
/hard to irrigate. QT HORIZONTAL MONUMENT SIGN,
This was set up to create MH-E2PQ-CC—-24,
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2" Water Meter callout
has been added.

Please call out meter
size and verify that
you need a meter
this large. Typically
gas stations do not
have a meter this

PR TRENCH DRAIN

| [

PROPERTY LINE =

PR, HYDRANT R E\LOCAT| 0

6" PVC SANITARY SEWER

1/2%

+2 1/2” WET TAP TIE INTO EXISTING 12" DIP WATER LINE

PHEASANT RUN TOWNHOMES
SUBDIVISION FILING NO.1
ZONING: R-3
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BOMESTIC WATER SERVICE

tap and meter.

Lines have been
adjusted to 2"

this hydrant is public

Hydrant is now
labeled as public.

relocated)

Aurora Water does
not have 2.5" meters.
Please use a 2" or 3"

o
o
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LEGEND
—— — — —— SITE PROPERTY LINE E
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WIR PROPOSED WATER LINE
SS PROPOSED SSWR LINE o
e ————m PROPOSED STORM SEWER
PROPOSED CONTOUR
— ~  EXISTING CONTOUR
@ PROPOSED SITE LIGHT ~
O
— PROPOSED STORM DRAINAGE %)
INLET o
o
© PROPOSED STORM MANHOLE
oS PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT
O+ PROPOSED WATER METER
EX. GATE VALVE
-— == ACCESSIBLE ROUTE S
GENERAL NOTES . - .
(@]
1. THESE PLANS ARE NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION. O SR
REFER TO THE FINAL APPROVED CONSTRUCTION =z )
PLANS. Ko &
2. ALL GRADE ELEVATIONS ARE TOP OF PAVEMENT Lo
ELEVATIONS UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. A <%
3, A AN|TAR NER_PIPES_AND_SIRUCTUR A oL 3
TO HMFINSTX D Wi I BE PRIVATFS FACK ITFX. RIS
Meaier: Hydran ired Eas n
Fixlura Easamaarnil
¥ o 1" meter 10" wide and 5' behind meter pit gr
in R.O.W, behind back of walk or in the
rae lawn if detached walk is required
1% " 1o 2" meler 107 wide and 2' bahind meter pit
A 4" g" 18" wide and 5' bahind meter pit
Fire Hydrant 10" wide and 5' behind hydrant
‘:’I= N &\ F_ O ‘.t ’~.b Y, ., .

The currently proposed 10" easement will only fit one
meter, up to 2". Please widen easement to make space for
the 1.5" irrigation meter.

DISTANCE, A FIVE (5) PERCENT SLOPE SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO AN APPROVED ALTERNATIVE
METHOD OF DIVERTING STORM RUNOFF AWAY

Easement has been

upscaled to 15" width.

Replacement and
Relocation (hydrants
older than 5yo must
be replaced when
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- 6 GAS EASEMENT
REC. NO. R2371086 /

4 DIA — MH 05
- STORM MANHOLE

/
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WOODGATE NORTH SUBDIVISION
FILING NO. 1
ZONING: R-2
REC. NO. R2099859

6” PVC SANITARY SEWER

SADDLE TAP INTO EXISTING
SANITARY SEWER MAIN

EX ELECTRIC VAULT TO

10’ STORM SEWER ESMT
BY SEPARATE DOCUMENTS
REC. NO.

¢eevy6dld 'ON 030 %
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(MO'Y ,0LL)
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Label updated to
reflect replacement
and relocation.

BE RELOCATED

THE FOUNDATION.

IMPERVIOUS SURFACES
IN TEN FEET OF THE BUILDING FOUNDATION
L BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF TWO (2)

ENT AWAY FROM THE BUILDING.
MAXIMUM SLOPE WITHIN ROW IS 4:1, THE
MUM SLOPE FOR PROPERTY OUTSIDE OF THE
ROW IS 3:1.
THE MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE LONGITUDINAL GRADE
FOR FIRE LANES IS 10%. THE MAXIMUM
TRANSVERSE GRADE FOR A FIRE LANE IS FOUR
PERCENT WITH A RESULTANT MAXIMUM SLOPE OF
TEN PERCENT.

9. THE MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE IN AN ACCESSIBLE
PATH SHALL NOT EXCEED TWO PERCENT. THE
MAXIMUM LONGITUDINAL SLOPE IN AN
ACCESSIBLE PATH SHALL NOT EXCEED FIVE

PERCENT.
10.

MINIMUM SLOPE ON UNPAVED AREAS IS 27%,

MINIMUM SLOPE ON ASPHALT IS 1%, AND
MINIMUM SLOPE ON CONCRETE IS 0.5%.

1.

ALL PROPOSED PAVEMENT MATERIAL IS TO BE

DETERMINED DURING THE TIME OF FINAL
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AS ASPHALT OR
CONCRETE. MINIMUM SLOPES AS REQUIRED FOR
CONCRETE AND ASPHALT WILL BE
DEMONSTRATED IN FINAL CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMEN

GENERA

TS.

L NOTES

—_

THESE PLANS ARE NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION.

2. PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS MUST BE COMPLETED
AND ACCEPTED PRIOR TO THE
COMMENCEMENT OF BUSINESS OPERATIONS

3. THE EXISTING STREETLIGHTS ALONG BOTH
SMOKY HILL ROAD AND CHAMBERS ROAD
SHALL BE EVALUATED FOR CONFORMANCE
WITH THE MOST CURRENT PHOTOMETRIC
REQUIREMENTS FROM THE ROADWAY MANUAL
WITH THE CIVIL PLANS. ADDITIONAL LIGHT
MAY BE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH
CURRENT PHOTOMETRIC REQUIREMENTS.
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Know what's below.

Call before you dig.
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4 DIA — MH 07
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ZONING: MU-C

12" RCP

4" DIA — MH 06
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RELOCATION FOR ADJACENT
PROPERTY OWNER AN
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LOT 2, BLOCK 1
PHEASANT RUN |
SUBDIVISION FILING NO. |
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WOODGATE NORTH SUBDIVISION
FILING NO. 1
ZONING: R-2
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10" LANDSCAPE SETBACK

LOT 2, BLOCK 1

PHEASANT RUN SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 12

EX. 15" ACCESS & UTILITY

UTILITY & FIRE EASEMENT
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BELOW GRADE STORMWATER DETENTION —J
AND WATER QUALITY SYSTEM ===
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25" DRAINAG
ACCESS ESM
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DOCUMENT
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|
35" PROPC

iy
|

STORM SEWEF
BY SEPAR
DOCUME!

68’ GAS EASEMENT
REC. NO. R237108

LEGEND

—— — — —— SITE PROPERTY LINE
WTR PROPOSED WATER LINE
ss PROPOSED SSWR LINE

_———————— PROPOSED STORM SEWER

PROPOSED CONTOUR

* —  EXISTING CONTOUR

PROPOSED SITE LIGHT

PROPOSED STORM DRAINAGE
INLET

PROPOSED STORM MANHOLE
PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT

%¢©@:@

PROPOSED WATER METER
EX. GATE VALVE

—-— - ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

GENERAL NOTES

1.

10.

1.

THESE PLANS ARE NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION.
REFER TO THE FINAL APPROVED CONSTRUCTION
PLANS.

ALL GRADE ELEVATIONS ARE TOP OF PAVEMENT
ELEVATIONS UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

ALL SANITARY SEWER PIPES AND STRUCTURES
TO BE INSTALLED WILL BE PRIVATE FACILITIES.
ALL STORM SEWER IS PRIVATE UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED AND SHALL BE MAINTAINED
BY PROPERTY OWNER.

THE RESULTANT GRADE IN ANY DIRECTION WITHIN
ACCESSIBLE PARKING AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED
TWO PERCENT.

THE SLOPE AWAY FROM THE BUILDING SHALL
HAVE A MINIMUM GRADE OF FIVE (5) PERCENT
FOR THE FIRST TEN FEET OR TO THE PROPERTY
LINE, WHICHEVER OCCURS FIRST, THEN A
MINIMUM OF TWO (2) PERCENT UNTIL THE SLOPE
REACHES THE SWALE AROUND THE BUILDING. IF
THE PHYSICAL OBSTRUCTIONS OR LOT LINES
PROHIBIT THE TEN FEET OF HORIZONTAL
DISTANCE, A FIVE (5) PERCENT SLOPE SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO AN APPROVED ALTERNATIVE
METHOD OF DIVERTING STORM RUNOFF AWAY
FROM THE FOUNDATION. IMPERVIOUS SURFACES
WITHIN TEN FEET OF THE BUILDING FOUNDATION
SHALL BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF TWO (2)
PERCENT AWAY FROM THE BUILDING.

THE MAXIMUM SLOPE WITHIN ROW IS 4:1, THE
MAXIMUM SLOPE FOR PROPERTY OUTSIDE OF THE
ROW IS 3:1.

THE MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE LONGITUDINAL GRADE
FOR FIRE LANES IS 10%. THE MAXIMUM
TRANSVERSE GRADE FOR A FIRE LANE IS FOUR
PERCENT WITH A RESULTANT MAXIMUM SLOPE OF
TEN PERCENT.

THE MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE IN AN ACCESSIBLE
PATH SHALL NOT EXCEED TWO PERCENT. THE
MAXIMUM LONGITUDINAL SLOPE IN AN
ACCESSIBLE PATH SHALL NOT EXCEED FIVE
PERCENT.

MINIMUM SLOPE ON UNPAVED AREAS IS 27%,
MINIMUM SLOPE ON ASPHALT IS 1%, AND
MINIMUM SLOPE ON CONCRETE IS 0.5%.

ALL PROPOSED PAVEMENT MATERIAL IS TO BE
DETERMINED DURING THE TIME OF FINAL
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AS ASPHALT OR
CONCRETE. MINIMUM SLOPES AS REQUIRED FOR
CONCRETE AND ASPHALT WILL BE
DEMONSTRATED IN FINAL CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS.

GENERAL NOTES

—_

THESE PLANS ARE NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION.
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS MUST BE COMPLETED
AND ACCEPTED PRIOR TO THE
COMMENCEMENT OF BUSINESS OPERATIONS
THE EXISTING STREETLIGHTS ALONG BOTH
SMOKY HILL ROAD AND CHAMBERS ROAD
SHALL BE EVALUATED FOR CONFORMANCE
WITH THE MOST CURRENT PHOTOMETRIC
REQUIREMENTS FROM THE ROADWAY MANUAL
WITH THE CIVIL PLANS. ADDITIONAL LIGHT
MAY BE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH
CURRENT PHOTOMETRIC REQUIREMENTS.
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LT THE CONVENIENCE STORE WITH FUEL SALES WILL BE OPEN 24 HOURS PER DAY. w 3 O
. EACH LOCATION EMPLOYS AN AVERAGE OF 22 PEOPLE, 4 EMPLOYEES PER SHIFT, S

S SHIFTS PER DAY. THE PEAK VISITATION TO THE SITE CORRELATES WITH NORMAL
EXISTING SIGNAL POLE BUSINESS TRAVEL HOURS. IN THE MORNING FROM 6AM — 9AM AS PEOPLE ARE
MODIFICATION BY CITY HEADING OUT TO WORK, FROM 11AM TO 1PM AS PEOPLE ARE SEARCHING OUT
LUNCH OPTIONS, THEN FROM 4PM TO 6PM WHEN PEOPLE ARE ON THEIR WAY
HOME FROM WORK. THE NUMBER OF CUSTOMERS DURING THESE PEAK HOURS IS
DIRECTLY DEPENDENT ON THE NUMBER OF RESIDENTS WITHIN THE IMMEDIATE AREA
AND TRAFFIC THAT CURRENTLY USES THE ADJACENT ROADWAY SYSTEM.

ALL DELIVERIES WILL BE SCHEDULED DURING DAYTIME HOURS SO AS TO NOT HAVE
AN ADVERSE EFFECT ON THE NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES, THERE WILL NOT BE ANY
OUTDOOR STORAGE OF MATERIALS, AND THERE ARE NO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
STORED ON SITE.
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< been updated. No Sod proposed in accc_)rdance with the Non-Functlon_aI Turf ** REQUIRED TREE PLANTINGS PROVIDED IN EAST AND WEST BUFFERS DUE TO SITE LIMITATIONS. ADDITIONAL LANDSCAPING HAS BEEN PROVIDED ALONG THE EAST AND SOUTH BUFFERS FOR ADJUSTMENT REQUEST
0 tree lawn due to turf _?rdlrllance. Questions rea%réguéggeé:éli/;o DUE TO ENCROACHMENT.
5 ordinance, shortgrass VeI @RIl O (L)) 2ErEELe. Tezj(t tha:js ?rt]aenk -
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& 1. FOUR CUBIC YARDS OF ORGANIC MATERIAL PER 1,000 SF OF LANDSCAPE AREA IS REQUIRED FOR
P —— k AURORA STANDARD LANDSCAPE NOTES SOl AVENGMENT FIRE SAFETY LANDSCAPE NOTES longer needed
added W 1. ALL UTILITY EASEMENT SHALL REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH 2. THE PROPOSED FREE STANDING LIGHTS ARE THE EVOLVE-LED SCALABLE AREA LIGHT (EASC SERIES). 1. LANDSCAPE MATERIAL PLACEMENT SHALL NOT BE PLACED OR KEPT NEAR FIRE HYDRANTS, FIRE
= FOR MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT ENTRY. THE EVOLVE-EASC IS AN LED SQUARE FIXTURE MOUNTED TO A SQUARE POLE AT 25'. TYPE 4 LIGHTING DEPARTMENT INLET CONNECTIONS OR FIRE PROTECTION CONTROL VALVES IN A MANNER THAT WOULD
0 DISTRIBUTION IS PROPOSED THROUGHOUT THE PROPERTY AREA, WHILE TYPE 3 LIGHTING PREVENT SUCH EQUIPMENT OR FIRE HYDRANTS FROM BEING IMMEDIATELY DISCE
% 2 THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE DISTRIBUTION IS PROPOSED AT THE PERIMETER OF THE PROPERTY. LIGHTING DISTRIBUTION SHIELDS DEPARTMENT SHALL NOT BE DETERRED OR HINDERED FROM GAINING IMMEDIATE Remqve the Stamp
g CRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN OR INDICATED ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR ARE USED AT SPECIFIC POLE LOCATIONS TO INHIBIT LIGHTING SPILL-OVER TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES PROTECTION EQUIPMENT OR HYDRANTS. and signature 7 TS
W @ 10 20 40 LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED AS essssS
Add the written SC;e ' . ' DELINEATED ON THE PLAN, PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATES OF OCCUPANCY. 3. SIDEWALKS WILL BE A CONCRETE SLAB. VEHICULAR DRIVES AND PARKING LOTS WILL BE ASPHALT. 2. AB5-FOOT CLEAR SPACE SHALL BE MAINTAINED AROUND THE CIRCUMFERENGE OF FIRE HYDRANTS.
z 3. ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS AND PLANT MATERIAL, EXCEPT FOR NON-IRRIGATED NATIVE, RESTORATIVE, AND 4. ALL PLANTING BEDS TO HAVE 3/4" THICK RIVER ROCK MULCH PLACED AT A DEPTH OF 3", INCLUDING 3. LANDSCAPING MATERIAL SHOWN WITHIN THE SITE PLAN CANNOT ENCROACH INTO ROADWAYS THAY/ARE PROJECT NO.
2 DRYLAND GRASS AREAS MUST BE WATERED BY AN AUTOMATIC UNDERGROUND IRRIGATION SYSTEM. AROUND TREES AND SHRUBS DEDICATED (OR DESIGNATED) AS FIRE LANE EASEMENTS (OR CORRIDORS). 036888040
3 IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN, INSTALLATION, OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE SHALL CONFORM TO SRAWING NAME
g NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS FOUND IN THE CITY OF AURORA IRRIGATION ORDINANCE. 5. ALL PROPOSED LANDSCAPING WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLE SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH COA
§ ROADWAY SPECIFICATIONS, SECTION 4.04.2.10 Removed, Thank
S you. 8
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TREE TO BE REMOVED
| g
| -
| O
‘ o
| MITIGATION MITIGATION MITIGATED | TO BE PAIDFOR o SHIRX
I TREE # SPECIES DIAMETER VALUE COMMENTS INCHES INCHES TOBE | AT TIME OF SDP = L
/ REPLACED ON SITE| APPROVAL Ho
1 |HONEYLOCUST 14| $ 1,219.87 REMOVE 6 X E 3 =
2 |HONEYLOCUST 16| $ 1,587.44 REMOVE 6 X Q SR
3 |HONEYLOCUST 18| S 1,002.01 REMOVE 4 X aN 7 2
. 4  |COLORADO SPRUCE 6| $ 229.90 REMOVE 2 X 2=
| =
5 |COLORADO SPRUCE 9| $ 518.30 REMOVE 4 X > o2 o
I Note has been =
‘ added. thank you TOTAL MITIGATED 63| $ 4,557.52 22 _ 75 14.5 m < 2 9
! C - . zZ 5
4.5" will be required 17.5" mitigated with 7 X o ¢
. " | ] 0
. to be paid @ $932.22 additional trees on 22 =
| site in additional to .
. Ll <
| / code min. . % °
| / nE— <V S
EXISTING BUILDING TO BE REMOVED R 8 5
l ox 2
N O O
| | DESIGNED BY: AMC
| / — DRAWN BY:  AMC
| / CHECKED BY: CPH
| | TREE PROTECTION NOTES DATE: 9/25/2024
! g | / 1. PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION, ESTABLISH THE TREE PROTECTION ZONE BY INSTALLING TREE PROTECTION FENCING AROUND ALL
EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN. LOCATE FENCING AT THE OUTSIDE OF THE DRIP LINE OF THE TREES OR AT A DISTANCE FROM THE TREE TRUNK OF
/ Q9 -~ ONE(1) FOOT OF RADIUS FOR EVERY INCH OF TRUNK DIAMETER, WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR GROUPS OF TREES, THE MINIMUM DISTANCE
| / N § BETWEEN THE TREE TRUNK AND THE FENCING SHALL BE ONE(1) FOOT FOR EACH INCH OF TRUNK DIAMETER. FOLLOWING INSTALLATION OF
| / g _,;2‘ Q—O FENCING, REQUEST INSPECTION BY THE CITY OF AURORA PARKS & FORESTRY DIVISION (303-739-7177) OR AUTHORIZED DESIGNEE.
‘ ér S 2. TREE PROTECTION FENCING SHALL BE 4' HEIGHT, ORANGE MESH FENCING ATTACHED TO 'T' POSTS. FENCING SHALL BE INSPECTED AND
c§ ‘\Q/ MAINTAINED DAILY.

3. CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL OF THEIR WORKERS, SUBCONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS UNDER THIS REQUIREMENT. WITHIN THE

‘ | TREE PROTECTION ZONE, THE FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED EXCEPT AS NECESSARY TO EXECUTE DETAILS 8
/ TP-2.0,2.1,3.1 & 3.2: =
| / A. EQUIPMENT USE AND STORAGE S
: | B. MATERIAL DELIVERY OR STORAGE 8 o =
| C. VEHICLE TRAFFIC, PARKING, USE OR STORAGE - ¢
| | D. SPREADING, EXCAVATING, COMPACTING OR STOCKPILING OF SOIL € 5 _]
| E. CONCRETE WASH-OUT AREAS AND RUN-OFF FROM CONCRETE WASH-OUT AREAS 0 . 0O
1 : TREE TO BE REMOVED (TYP.) / F. FOOT TRAFFIC NSz =
| y | G. RUN-OFF CONTAINING HARMFUL LIQUIDS SUCH AS OIL, GAS, PAINT, SOLVENTS, FERTILIZER, ASPHALT, MORTAR, TAR OR SIMILAR <5< O
: : — | MATERIALS Ao =
| 4. VIOLATION OF THE TREE PROTECTION ZONE SHALL RESULT IN A FINE OF $500 PER INCIDENCE AND MAY BE INCREASED BASED ON THE o 80O 'E
/ PERCENTAGE OF THE ZONE AFFECTED MULTIPLIED BY THE FULL VALUE OF THE TREE (OR TREES) ESTABLISHED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. IF MORE E2W: (5
THAN 30% OF THE TREE PROTECTION ZONE IS DAMAGED, THE FINE SHALL BE THE FULL VALUE OF THE ADJACENT TREE (OR TREES). FOR THE ¥ ko X
PURPOSE OF THESE REQUIREMENTS, CONSTRUCTION FENCING (LOCATED AT THE LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION) SHALL BE TREATED AS TREE Sz E
| / ) PROTECTION FENCING AND SHALL ESTABLISH A TREE PROTECTION ZONE FOR NEARBY TREES. =
PROPERTY LINE (TYP.) / | 5. DAMAGE TO THE MAIN TRUNKS OF TREES IS PROHIBITED. DAMAGE NOT PREVIOUSLY DOCUMENTED SHALL RESULT IN A FINE BASED ON THE S 5
Z PERCENTAGE OF THE CIRCUMFERENCE AFFECTED. DAMAGE GREATER THAN 30% OF THE CIRCUMFERENCE OR AFFECTING THE STRUCTURAL = m
INTEGRITY OF THE TREE WILL RESULT IN A FINE EQUAL TO THE FULL VALUE OF THE TREE. i oz
6. LIMB REMOVAL IS PROHIBITED, UNLESS APPROVED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR AS AUTHORIZED BY THE CITY OF AURORA PARKS & FORESTRY > E
) | DIVISION. LIMB REMOVAL, IF APPROVED, SHALL BE DONE PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. DAMAGED BRANCHES SHALL BE PRUNED WITHIN o
/ 10 DAYS OF THE OCCURRENCE UTILIZING ANSI A300 STANDARDS. UNAUTHORIZED LIMB DAMAGE OR REMOVAL CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF $500 PER
| BRANCH AS MAY BE DETERMINED BY THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER OR HIS FORESTRY CONSULTANT. LIMB REMOVAL AND ALL OTHER APPROVED
| , / PRUNING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A PROFESSIONAL COMPANY THAT IS LICENSED BY THE CITY OF AURORA FORESTRY DIVISION.
7. IF ROOTS GREATER THAN ONE(1) INCH DIAMETER REQUIRE CUTTING/REMOVAL, A CLEAN CUT SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED USING A SHARP HAND TOOL.
A MAXIMUM OF TWO(2) 3-INCH DIAMETER ROOTS PER TREE ARE PERMITTED FOR REMOVAL. THE REMOVAL OF ADDITIONAL ROOTS 3-INCHES OR
GREATER IN DIAMETER REQUIRES APPROVAL OF THE CITY FORESTER OR AUTHORIZED DESIGNEE.

e —— —_— T = = 8. EXISTING TREES DAMAGED BY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY REPAIRED AND IF DAMAGED BEYOND REPAIR, REPLACED PER THE
‘ N\ MITIGATION SPECIFICATIONS OUTLINED IN SECTION IV, SUBSECTION A, ITEM 3 OF THE TREE PRESERVATION POLICY. THE MITIGATION PLAN FOR
THESE TREES SHALL FOLLOW THAT APPROVED THROUGH THE SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL.

City of Aurora TREE PROTECTION PROS
Parks, Recreation & Open Space Dept. N O?'ESC o Remove the stamp
Date: October 2020 and signature 7

Removed, Thank

/h B B ®)) you. PROJECT NO.
GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET 096888040

W 0O 10 20 40
. — NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION 8“ Knowwhats below. | PAUIE S

Call before you dig.

S~ 9




THIS DOCUMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE CONCEPTS AND DESIGNS PRESENTED HEREIN, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND CLIENT FOR WHICH IT WAS PREPARED. REUSE OF AND IMPROPER RELIANCE ON THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION AND ADAPTATION BY KIMLEY—HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. SHALL BE WITHOUT LIABILITY TO KIMLEY—HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

LANDSCAPE BED

47 MULCH TAPERS TO 27 AT
EDGING (RE: PROJECT SPECS)

STEEL EDGING (RE: PROJECT SPECS)
/ﬂw
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NVANVSNIN \\/\\/\\/\\//\\//\\//\ SUPPORT STAKE
SUBGRADE ESE‘NSGTEEL

HOLLY / BOXWOOD

STEEL EDGING

Z

= =
Z

Z Z

REMOVE ALL OF CONTAINER,
OR TOP 1/4 OF BURLAP —
BASE OF STEM TO BE FLUSH
WITH GRADE — BASE OF ROOT
BALL TO SET DIRECTLY ON
BOTTOM OF CULTIVATED AREA

/ /
-
=

HOLLY / BOXWOOD

STEEL EDGING

/ 47 MULCH TAPERS TO 27 AT
EDGING (RE: PROJECT SPECS)

CULTIVATE ENTIRE LANDSCAPE BED.
MIX EXISTING SOIL W/ PROPER
ADMIXTURE (AMENDED BACKFILL FOR

e
J/

SHRUBS) (RE: PROJECT SPECS). /
SCARIFY SIDES OF ROOT BALL.

NOTE: SLOPE ON LAWN

AREAS NOT TO EXCEED 3:1
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

(RE: GRADING PLAN)

17 — TOP OF SOIL
BEFORE PLACING SOD

CURB & GUTTER

R

N
TN
NEQTN Qe

//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//

SHAPE SOIL TO
CROWN FOR RUN-OFF

CURB & GUTTER
N
R,
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SANNIAN

VARIES — RE: SITE PLAN

1 LANDSCAPE STEEL EDGING DETAIL

2 SHRUB SCREENING SECTION B-B

TYPICAL LAWN SECTION

NTS SN: LDO06A004

NTS SN: LD005A004

NTS

SN: LD007A002

RE: LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR SHRUB PLACEMENT AND QUANTITY.

LANDSCAPE PARKING ISLANDS ARE TO BE IRRIGATED WITH A
DRIP LINE SYSTEM. A SPRAY OR ROTARY HEAD SPRINKLER
SYSTEM IS NOT AN ACCEPTABLE IRRIGATION METHOD FOR
LANDSCAPE PARKING ISLANDS. (RE: PROJECT SPECS.)

RE: STORM PLAN TO DETERMINE IF USE OF LANDSCAPE BED
DRAIN PIPE IS REQUIRED

STORE FRONT BOLLARD (TYP.)
(FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

RE: BUILDING PAVING PLAN
FOR EXACT LOCATION

PLAIN FINISH UNLESS INDICATED
OTHERWISE ON PAVING PLAN

TREE AS REQUIRED
(RE: LANDSCAPE PLAN)

SHRUBS
(RE: LANDSCAPE PLAN)

PLAIN FINISH UNLESS INDICATED
OTHERWISE ON PAVING PLAN \

—H

47 MULCH TAPERS TO 2" AT CONCRETE EDGE. BOTTOM OF
MULCH 3" BELOW TOP OF CONCRETE (RE: PROJECT

SOETRATE ENTIRE LANDSCAPE BED. MIX EXISTING SOIL W/ PROPER
ADMIXTURE (AMENDED BACKFILL FOR SHRUBS) (RE: PROJECT SPECS).

\
FOR PAVING THICKNESS j
SEE PAVING SECTION

FILTER FABRIC
(RE: PROJECT SPECS.)

SECTION A-A

DRAIN SYSTEM

e PERFORATED 4”7 PVC VERTICAL INSPECTION PIPE EXTENDED 2" (TYP.) ABOVE
MULCH. PAINT CAP AND PORTION ABOVE GRADE BLACK OR DARK GREEN.

e 67 MIN. #57 STONE (RE: PROJECT SPECS.) COMPACTED TO 95% MOD.
PROCTOR

e PERFORATED 4”7 DIA. PVC (SDR—35) (NON—CORRUGATED) (REF. STORM PLAN

(e} o (e} o o

Lot
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RE: SITE PLAN MOUNTABLE RE: SITE PLAN
CURB
PLAN

FOR TIE IN LOCATION)

1T
{171
|
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o e e Y
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WALL MATERIAL NOTES:

1.

PRE—CAST CAP WITH 1" CHAMFER
TO MATCH TRASH ENCLOSURE

8"X6"X16” CMU, GROUT FILL CELLS
(STRUCTURAL REINFORCING AS
REQUIRED BY STRUCTURAL ENG.)

MORTAR SETTING BEDS &
MORTAR JOINTS

FULL BRICK VENEER, MUTUAL
/MATER\ALS. T0 MATCH ARCHITECTURE

SUBGRADE &
FOUNDATION PER
STRUCTURAL PLANS

2 MIN
(TYP.)

DETAIL IS DESIGN INTENT ONLY. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS.

4 PARKING ISLAND W/ SHRUBS & TREE LANDSCAPE DETAIL (W/ RADIUS PROTECTOR)

GARDEN WALL TYPICAL SECTION DETAIL

NTS SN: LDO11A012

NTS

36" MIN TO

FACE OF CURB

44 o
4 a
4 4 a4 .

SURFACE MOUNT

1.50" I1.D. /
) 5 BENT STEEL
INVERTED U” BICYCLE RACK
6 TYP
LONGITUDINAL :
SPACING S5 TP
LATERAL
SPACING

SURFACE MOUNT

\

1.90” 0.D.

PIPE
FINISH GRADE:
\ — 1 —

7S 4N
SECTION

3/8”

SURFACE MOUNT DETAIL

@ BENT 1 1/2" SCHEDULE 40 STEEL PIPE

(@ 7 1/2” DIA. X 3/8" BASE PLATE

SPACE REQUIREMENTS

@ 7 1/2" DIA. FLUSH MOUNTED BASEPLATE WITH
3/8” DIA. X 3” ANCHOR "SPIKE”
RAWLPLUG #5550 OR APPROVED EQUAL.

"INVERTED U" BICYCLE DETAIL

N.T.S.

SMALL CALIPER TREES TO HAVE DOUBLE TIES
BETWEEN STAKES. LARGE CALIPER TREES TO HAVE
SINGLE TIE BETWEEN STAKES. MULTI-TRUNKED TREES
TO HAVE ALL MAJOR LEADERS STAKED OR
SUPPORTED. ALL WIRE TO WRAP A MINIMUM OF 5
TIMES AROUND ITSELF

STAKES WILL BE REMOVED AFTER ONE YEAR.

TREE RING KITS:

2"TREES — 14TR3 1 PIECE (OR EQUIVALENT) 3'-0" ¢ £
3"TREES — 14TR3 1 PIECE (OR EQUIVALENT) 3'=0" ¢ E
6"TREES — 14TR5 2 PIECE (OR EQUIVALENT) 5'—=0" @ g

2”7 WOODEN LANDSCAPE SUPPORT
POSTS (ROUND) PLACED WITH
PNEUMATIC POST DRIVER. ONE POST
FOR TREES SMALLER THAN 3"
CALIPER. TWO POSTS FOR 4”7
CALIPER AND LARGER

TIE

STAKE
TREE TRUNK

SINGLE-TRUNK

TIE
TIE (. ® o

TREE TRUNK TREE TRUNK
STAKE crake

MULTI-TRUNK

DOUBLE-TRUNK

TREE STAKING TO BE INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS
(RE: PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS)

2"—4" DEEP MULCH BED.
EXPOSE ROOT BALL DIRECTLY

| — AROUND BASE OF TREE.

SUBGRADE

TOP 17=2" OF ROOT BALL TO BE ABOVE
FINISHED GRADE (PORTION OF BURLAP
REMOVED). BASE OF ROOT BALL TO SET
DIRECTLY ON BOTTOM OF "SAUCER”.

2X ROOT BALL

SECTION VIEW

"SAUCER” TO BE EXCAVATED 2X THE
ROOT BALL ALL THE WAY AROUND.

SUPPORT STAKE
FOR STEEL EDGING.

6 INVERTED U BIKE

/ TREE PLANTING DETAIL (ON PRIVATE PROPERTY)

NTS SN:

NTS SN: LDO08AOO6

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

WATER USAGE

WATER USAGE TABLE

SQUARE FOOTAGE % OF TOTAL LA AREA

Low
MEDIUM
HIGH

TOTAL

4,764 SF 42%
6,539 SF 58%
0 SF 0%
11,303 SF 100%

APPR.

DATE

BY

REVISION

NO.

INC.

Kimley»Horn

Greenwood Village, CO 80111 (303) 228-2300

2023 KIMLEY—HORN AND ASSOCIATES,
6200 South Syracuse Way, Suite 300

DESIGNED BY: AMC
DRAWN BY:  AMC
CHECKED BY: CPH
DATE: 9/23/2024

QUIKTRIP 4274
E. SMOKY HILL RD & S. CHAMBERS RD
SITE PLAN
COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO
LANDSCAPE DETAILS

Remove the stamp
and signature

PROJECT NO.
096888040

DRAWING NAME
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LEGEND

g0 &

(=l WALL SCONCE
O

PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED ADA ROUTE
AREA LIGHT
CANOPY LIGHT

SOFFIT LIGHT
EXISTING STREET LIGHT

NOTES

1. THESE PLANS ARE NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION.

2. PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS MUST BE COMPLETED
AND ACCEPTED PRIOR TO THE
COMMENCEMENT OF BUSINESS OPERATIONS

5. PRIVATE STREET LIGHTS WILL REMAIN
PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED IN
PERPETUITY.

4. EVALUATION OF EXISTING STREET LIGHTS ON
SMOKEY HILL AND CHAMBERS ROAD WILL BE
COMPLETED DURING THE CIVIL
CONSTRUCTION PLAN REVIEW.

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

A 0 10 20 40
N R =

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.
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LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

CALCULATION SUMMARY

THIS DOCUMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE CONCEPTS AND DESIGNS PRESENTED HEREIN, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND CLIENT FOR WHICH IT WAS PREPARED. REUSE OF AND IMPROPER RELIANCE ON THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION AND ADAPTATION BY KIMLEY—HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. SHALL BE WITHOUT LIABILITY TO KIMLEY—HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

SYMBOL LABEL QTY ARRANGEMENT MOUNTING HEIGHT LUMENS PER LAMP LLF DESCRIPTION TOTAL WATTS
Cm| A 2 SINGLE 220" 12861 0.90 SLM-LED-12L-SIL-FT-40-70CRI 85
@j B 1 2@ 90° 220" 12861 0.90 SLM-LED-12L-SIL-FT-40-70CRI 85
en C 3 SINGLE 220" 8193 0.90 SLM-LED-12L-SIL-FT-40-70CRI-IL 85
€ D 1 SINGLE 220" 12974 0.90 SLM-LED-12L-SIL-3-40-70CRI 85
E 28 SINGLE 15'-0" 12927 0.90 SCV-LED-13L-SC-40 90
00 F 9 SINGLE 12'-0" 6041 0.90 XSPS-S-LED-VHO-NW-DFL 48.7
= G 3 SINGLE 12'-0" 6800 0.90 XWM-3-LED-06L-40 47

A N
SEE FIXTURE SCHEDULE FOR
LUMINAIRE DETAILS
L
SEE FIXTURE SCHEDULE FOR POLE HEIGHT :ﬁ/

LUG.

POLE HAND HOLE LOCATED
18" ABOVE POLE BASE,
4”X6" OPENING

POLE SHALL BE MADE PLUMB
WITH LEVELING NUTS. TWO
PIECE BOLT COVER REQUIRED

3,_0"

FINISHED GRADE\ ¢

3/4” X 10" COPPER GROUND
ROD WITH #6 CU TO GROUND
GROUND ROD SHALL BE
INSTALLED ADJACENT TO
FOUNDATION.

ELECTRICAL CONDUIT

VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL BARSJ

~

POLE TO BE APPROVED BY
/OWNER

CONNECT ALL EQUIPMENT
GROUND CONDUCTORS TO
GROUNDING LUG AT HAND HOLE
ANCHOR BOLT AND BASE
PLATE PER MANUFACTURER
SPECIFICATIONS

6—#8x8'—6" (MIN) LONG
/BARS EQUALLY SPACED

0.C. MAX

1"-0")

SHALL BE FIELD TIED. WELDING NOT

PERMITTED. SUPPORT REINFORCEMENT

IN ITS PROPER LOCATION FROM THE
FORMWORK DURING CONCRETE

OPERATION.

NOTES:

#3 TIES @ 167

(3" O.C. IN TOP

T> -

3” MINIMUM COVER TYP.

!

L3" MIN

24" DIAMETER

#3 TIES AT 12" 0.C. MAX
WITH STD HOOK, LAP
LOCATION TO BE STAGGERED
AROUND PERIMETER

(3" 0.C. IN TOP 1'=0")

¢ POLE =G SHAFT—

1. 4000 PSI MIN. 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH CONCRETE WITH GRADE
60 REINFORCING STEEL

o » Wb

SOIL PRESSURE OF 100 PCF.

IF WATER IS PRESENT IN HOLE, REMOVE BEFORE POURING CONCRETE.
FOUNDATION EXCAVATION SHALL BE BY 24" AUGER IN UNDISTURBED OR
PROPERLY COMPACTED FILL PER SPECIFICATIONS.

FOUNDATION HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR AN ALLOWABLE BEARING
CAPACITY OF 1500 PSF.
FOUNDATION HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR A MINIMUM ALLOWABLE LATERAL

1 W POLE FOUNDATION DETAIL

SCALE:

=G SHAFT

24" DIAMETER

SECTION A—A
NOT TO SCALE

™— (6)-#8, VERTICAL
EQUALLY SPACED

ASPHALT
ILLUMINANCE (FC)
MINIMUM = 1.20
MAXIMUM = 21.40
AVERAGE = 5.54

AVG/MIN = 4.62
CANOPY

ILLUMINANCE (FC)
MINIMUM = 14.20

MAXIMUM = 51.70

AVERAGE = 36.50

AVG/MIN = 2.57

SIDEWALK
ILLUMINANCE (FC)
MINIMUM = 1.90
MAXIMUM = 18.30
AVERAGE = 8.81

AVG/MIN = 4.64
ADA ROUTE

ILLUMINANCE (FC)
MINIMUM = 1.10

MAXIMUM = 43.70

AVERAGE = 22.85

AVG /MIN
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THIS DOCUMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE CONCEPTS AND DESIGNS PRESENTED HEREIN, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND CLIENT FOR WHICH IT WAS PREPARED. REUSE OF AND IMPROPER RELIANCE ON THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION AND ADAPTATION BY KIMLEY—HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. SHALL BE WITHOUT LIABILITY TO KIMLEY—HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

DATE |APPR.

BY

ORDERING GUIDE

Type:

Mirada Wall Sconce (XWM)

Back to Quick Links

ORDERING GUIDE

Type:

XSPS LED Soffit Light

Back to Quick Links

[roucmenn: XWM 2 LED 03L 30 UE BRZ ALSC [vecaLoroereaveie  XSPS S LED SS CW 120 GWT DFL |
Family Distribution LED Technology Lumen Package Color Temperature Voltage ) o Light ) Color Input B ]
Prefix Distribution Source Drive Current Temperature Voliage Finish Lens Options
YWM - Mirada Medium 2-Type2 LED 3L-3,000Ims 30- 3000K UE- Universal Voltage (120-277) N N N " N .
Wl 3-Tne3 o-40000ms 10- 4000K XSPS - LED Soffit § - Symmetric LED S$S - 4,000 Lumens CW - 5000K 80 CRI 120 - 120V GWT - Gloss White DFL - Diffused Acrylic CMT - Channel Bar Mounting Kit
ae e 6L-6,0001ms 50- 5000K HV-High Voltage (347-480) HO - 5,000 Lumens NW - 4000K 80 CRI 208 - 208V Lens BB - Emergency Battery Pack'
FT - Type 4 Forward Throw 8L-80001ms AMB - Phosphor Comverted Ambert VHO - 6,000 Lumens | WW - 3000K 80 CRI 240 - 240V
120-12000ims 21 - 21V
15L-150001ms 347 - 347v
181 -18,000Ims " . .
21L- 71000 Ims 1 - Emergency Battery Pack only available on the SS - 4000 lumen version (120, 208, 240 & 277V versions).
Custom Lumen Padkages®
PERFORMANCE
DELIVERED LUMENS
Finish Conrols (Choose One) Options . . 3000K CCT 4000K CCT 5000K CCT
umen i ens
BLK- Black BB - Battery Backup (0°C) Package | Distribution | oo | CRI | pelivered " - Delivered - - Delivered ] - Wattage
BRE - Dark Bronze ALSC- Airink Synapse Control System CWBB- Cold Weather Battry Backup (-20°C7 0 w Lumens Efficacy Bug Rating Lumens Efficacy Bug Rating Lumens Efficacy Bug Rating
MG - Gun Metal Gray ALSC501- AirLink Synapse Control System with 8-12' Motion Sensor ) 0 Y 1
-G :ﬂz :F;k;mwpse gms”ir;ﬁgm, mi::; l:e?ﬁwer i XPMA - Pole Mounting Bracket 58 S DFL 80 3816 123 B2-U0-G1 4022 129 B2-U0-G1 3966 128 B2-U0-G1 ‘ 3
T - Ailink Biue Wireless Motion nsor r (824 mounting heigl : " HO | S | DFL ‘ 80 4756 120 B2-U0-G1 5011 127 B2-U0-G1 4941 125 B2-U0-G1 ‘ 40
WY - Metlc her ALBCS2- Ailink Bl Wirekess Motion & Photo Sensr Controle 25-40 mourting height) SP1- TR Sure rotecion
PLP -PhfinumPis - TeminaBock VHO 3 DFL | 80 5723 118 B2-L10-G1 8041 124 B2-U0-G1 5057 122 B2-U0-G1 ‘ 49
V6 - Satin Verde Green Standalone Controls
WHT - White DIM - 0-10v Dimming leads extended fo housing exterior SHO | S ‘ DFL ‘ 80 7559 113 B3-U0-G1 7965 119 B3-U0-G1 7853 118 B3-U0-G1 ‘ 67
IMSBT1- Integral Biuetooth™ Motion and Photocell Sensor max 8-24' mounting height N
MSBT?2-Inearal Boetooth Motion and Photocell Sensor max 25-40 mourfing height LEDs are frequently updated therefore values are nominal.
Button Type Photocells
POI120- 120V Electrical Data (Amps)*
PUI208-277 - 208 -2TIV
pa4T- 340 Lumen Package Wattage 120v 208V 240V 277V 347V
58 3 0.26 0.15 013 0.1 0.09
HO 40 0.33 0.19 0.16 0.14 0.11
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION? e i ol L iz sl i
Description Order Number Description Order Number SHO &7 056 032 028 024 019
YWH Surface Wiring Box 356015CR FR347 - Single Fusing FaAT *Electrical data at 25C (77F). Actual wattage may differ by +/-10%.
10’ Linear Bird Spike Kit (2 Recommended per Luminaire) A6 DFK - Double Fusing DFK208°
FK120 - Single Fusing P20 DFK - Double Fusing (240V) DFK240° RECOMMENDED LUMEN MAINTENANCE
FK277 - Single Fusing FK27° DFK - Double Fusing (480V) DFK480° Ambient
T Initial 25K hrs.! 50K hrs.! 75K hrs.? 100K hrs.?
emp C
250 | 100% 95% 91% 86% | 8%

. Notavailable in HV.

oYL NN

Consult Factory for Site Layout.
. IMSBT s field configurable via the LS app that can be downloaded from your smariphone’s native app store.
. Fusing must be located in a hand hole for pole or in the junction box.

. Custom lumen and wattage packages available consult factory. Values are within industry standard tolerances but not DLC listed.
Accessories are shipped separately and field installed.

Only available in 6L Lumen Package. Consult factory for lead time and availability.
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1 - In accordance with [ESNA TM-21-11, Projected Values represent interpolated value based on time
durations that are within six times the IESNA LM-80-08 total test duration for the device under

testing.

2 - In accordance with [ESNA TM-21-11, Calculated Values represent time durations that exceed six
times the IESNA LM-80-08 total test duration for the device under testing.

S
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Slice Medium Outdoor LED Area Light

€ Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800

ORDERING GUIDE

Type:

Back to Quick Links

icaonoerexanee: SLM LED 361 SIL FTA

UNV DIM 50 70CRI ALSCSO4 BRZ

IL

Prefix

Light Source

Lumen Padkage

Lens

Distribution

Orientation?

Voltage

SIM - Slice Medium

LED

9L-9,000Ims

121 - 12,000 Ims
18L-18,000Ims
24L- 24,000 Ims
301 - 30,000 Ims
36L - 36,000 Ims
421 -42,000Ims
481 -48,000Ims
55L-55,000Ims

Custom Lumen Padcages*

SIL- Sificone

2-Type2

3-Type3

5W - Type 5 Wide

FT - Forward Throw

FTA - Forward Throw Automotive
AM - Automotive Merchandise

(hlank) - standard (o rotation)
L- Optics rotated left 90°
R- Optics rotated right 90°

UNV - Universal Voltage (120-277V)
HV - High Voltage
(347-480V)

Driver Color Temperature

Color Rendering

Controls

Finish Options

DIM - 0-10v
Dimming (10-100%)

50-5,000CCT
40-4,000¢CT
30-3,0000CT

AMB - Phosphor
Converted Amber™

TOCRI-70CRI

(Blank) - None

Wireless Controls System
ALSC - Airlink Synapse Control System

ALSCS02 - Airlink Synapse Control System with 12-20" Motion Sensor

ALSCS04 - AirLink Synapse Control System with 20-40" Motion Sensor

ALBCS1 - AirLink Blue Wireless Motion & Photo Sensor Controller (8-24' mounting height)*
ALBCS2 - Airlink Blue Wireless Motion & Photo Sensor Controller (25-40" mounting height)*
Stand-Alone Controls

EXT - 0-10V Dimmiing leads extended to housing exterior

CR7P - 7 Pin Control Receptadle ANSI (136.41°

IMSBILL- Integral Bluetooth™ Motion and Photocell Sensor (8-24 MH)*
IMSBTL2- Integral Bluetooth™ Motion and Photocell Sensor (25-40° MH)*

Button Type Photocells

P20 - 120V

PCI208-277 - 20827V

P(BA7 - 34NV

BLK - Black

BRI - Dark Bronze

GMG - Gun Metal Gray
GPT - Graphite

MSV - Metallic Silver
PLP - Platinum Plus
VG - Satin Verde Green
WHT - White

Cutoffy?

(Blank) - None
IH - Integral Half Louver (Moderate Spill Light

IL- Integral Louver (Sharp Spill Light Cutoff)?

e

Need more information?

= Click here for our glossary

Have additional questions?
Call us at (800) 436-7800

Accessory Ordering Information®

o e o

Accessories are shipped separately and field installed.

. Motion sensors are field configurable via an app that can be downloaded from your smartphone's native app store. See controls section for more detals.
Control device or shorting cap must be ordered separately. See Accessory Ordering Information.

=a

. Fusing must be located in hand hole of pole. See Fusing Acessory Guide for compatability.

Only available in 9L and 12 Lumen Packages. Consult factory for lead time and availability.

CONTROLS ACCESSORIES FUSING OPTIONS™ SHIELDING OPTIONS
Destription Order Number Single Fusing (120V) Mirada Small
Twist Lock Photocell (120V) for use with CR7P’ 122514 Single Fusing (277V) Mirada Medium
Tt Lock hotocel Q08-27) forue ith CRP 12505 Double Fusing 08V, 240V) |, Seefusina. ?J?fiﬁifﬁfn ﬁ*
Twist Lock Photocell (347V) for use with CR7P" 122516 Double Fusing (480V) Tone Large
Twist Lock Photocell (480V) for use with CR7P 1225180 Double Fusing (347V) Slice Medium
AirLink 5 Pin Twist Lock Controller’ 61409
Airlink 7 Pin Twist Lock Controller’ 661410
Shorting Cap for use with CR7P? 14932
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES®
Description Order Number
Round Pole Adapter (3" Round/Tapered Poles) 408273(LR
Round Pole Adapter (4” Round Poles) 379967CLR
Round Pole Adapter (5” Round Poles) 379968CLR
B5 to B3 Adapter 800686BLK
Custom lumen and wattage packages available, consult factory. Values are within industry standard tolerances but not DLC listed. 7. Fusing must be located in hand hole of pole.
Not available on “Type 5W” distribution. 8. “CLR” denotes finish. See Finish options.
Consult factory for availability. 9. Only available with ALSC/ALSCH control options.
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Scottsdale Vertex™ (SCV) Petroleum Canopy Light

€ Have questions? Gall us at (800) 436-7800

ORDERING GUIDE

Type:

Back to Quick Links

‘I’YI"IU[ORDER EXAMPLE: SCV LED 13L SC UNV DIM 50 WHT IMSBT2 REDI

Prefix Light Source Lumen Package | Distribution | Voltage Driver Color Temperature | Finish Options Mounting
SCV - Petroleum | LED 10L - 10,000 Lumens | SC- Standard | UNV - Universal DIM - 0-10V | 30 - 3000K WHT - White | Blank - None Blank - None
Canopy Luminaire 13L- 13,000 Lumens | Symmetric | Voltage (120-277VAC) | Dimming® | 40 - 4000K BLK-Black | ALBCSI - Airlink Blue Wireless | REDI - REDiMount
15L - 15,000 Lumens HV - 347-480V2 50 - 5000K BRZ - Bronze | Motion & Photo Sensor Controller | integrated junction
20L - 20,000 Lumens (8-24 mounting height) hox system®
231 - 73,000 Lumens ALBCS2 - AirLink Blue Wireless
Custom Lumen Motion & Photo Sensor Controller
Packagest (25-40" mounting height)
IMSBTIL - Integral Bluetooth™
231- 25,000 Lumens | SCFT T Motion and Photocell Sensor
Combination (8 - 24 mounting height)*
Standard IMSBT2L - Integral Bluetooth™
Symmetric Motion and Photocell Sensor
and Forward (25 - 40" mounting h.eight)A
Throw! HL- Hazqrdous Location
(lass 1 Div 2*
EI;:EEl Need more information? Have additional questions?
& Click here for our glossary. Call us at (800) 436-7800
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number | Description Part Number | Description
673425R2 Retrofit Panel Kit - EC / ECTA / SCF to SCV, for 16” Deck Panel with larger openings’ 687461 Junction Box
676011R2 Retrofit Panel Kit - EC / ECTA / SCF to SCV, for 12” Deck Panel® 1320540 Kit - Hole Plugs and Sealant (enough for 25 retrofits)
673426R2 Retrofit Panel Kit - RECU Richmond to SCV 678291R2WHT Rectangular Top Plate Kit (includes top plate and sealant)
673421R2 Retrofit Panel Kit - UNV Universal 2x2 to SCV 673433R2 Surface Mount Box
357282 Retrofit 2x2 Cover Panel Blank (no holes) 687462R2 Retrofit Kit - CRU/CRUS to SCV
354702 Retrofit RIC Cover Panel Blank (no holes) 744333 Retrofit Kit for SCM/SCV to upgrade SC/SCF/EC/ECTA White
557193WHT 26 X 26” Beauty Plate Kit (with 4” Center hole) 15217282 Bracket SCM/SCV Direct Mount with Hardware
564160WHT 26” X 32” Beauty Plate Kit (with 4” Center hole)

HV not available with REDiMount.
0-10 low voltage wired dimming not available with REDiMount.

HL not compatible with AirLink, IMSBT, 3000K, o REDiMount.
Light fixture engine ships with REDiMount attached.

Ideal for 9 to 12” openings.

Ideal for 9" openings.

00~ o U NN —

Custom lumen and wattage packages available consult factory. Values are within industry standard tolerances but not DLC listed.

IMSBT is field configurable via the LSl app that can be downloaded from your smartphone’s native app store.
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LUMINAIRE CUTSHEETS

SCALE:
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Know what's below.
o  Call before you dig.
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Under canopy illumination
and illuminated red band, TYP

Verizon Antenna

Knox

Box

/

20°—0" AFF Top of Cornice

16’—0” AFF Top of Masonry

Knox Box

10°’—0" AFF Bottom of Canopy

Energency
Shutoff

DATE |APPR.

BY

REVISION

NO.

924"

Under canopy illumination, TYP

West Elevation

Exterior wall lighting, TYP

South Elevation

INC.

Kimley»Horn

Greenwood Village, CO 80111 (303) 228-2300

2025 KIMLEY—HORN AND ASSOCIATES,
6200 South Syracuse Way, Suite 300

DESIGNED BY: MGK
DRAWN BY:  MGK
CHECKED BY: DNP
DATE: 9/23/2024

92'-4"

-H ] .:
UI “p@
4705 South 129th East Ave. : Serial

7
83—4274—-G3SE

Tulsa, OK 74134—7008
P.0. Box 3475
Tulsa, OK 74101-3475
(918) 615-7700

8-11%"

East Elevation

North Elevation

FINISH

MANUFACTURER

SPECIFICATION

QUIKTRIP 4274
E. SMOKY HILL RD & S. CHAMBERS RD
SITE PLAN

COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO
BUILDING ELEVATION

Store #

4274

Custom GA3SE Elevations

Address:

15275 E Smoky Hill Rd

City, State:

Aurora, CO

BRONZESTONE

NTERSTATE BRICK

ATLAS STRUCTURAL BRICK

MIDNIGHT

NTERSTATE BRICK

ATLAS STRUCTURAL BRICK

BRUSHED ALUMINUM

REYNOBOND

FASCIA

QT RED

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS

STANDING SEAM AWNING

RED POLYCARBONATE

ALLEN INDUSTRIES

ILLUMINATED BAND

QT BROWN

SHERWIN - WILLIAMS

METAL/PAINT

L44R

ALLEN INDUSTRIES

LLUMINATED SIGNAGE

Scale:

1/8”=1,—O”

| Issue Date:

04.18.24

I Drawn By:

JK

| Rev/Notes:
#

L-60R

ALLEN INDUSTRIES

IGNAGE

w|oo|~|o|o|m[wlro]= @

RANITE

STO

Q
>
S
>

TUCCO

PROJECT NO.
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FINISH MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATION
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